Unofficial Copy SB0497/347137/1

1996 Regular Session

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 497

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike "Prostate Specific Antigen Test" and substitute "<u>Prostate Cancer Examination</u>"; and in line 4, strike "blood test called the prostate specific antigen test" and substitute "<u>digital rectal examination for the purpose of detecting prostate cancer</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In lines 16 and 17, 22, and 27, in each instance, strike "BLOOD TEST CALLED THE PROSTATE SPECIFIC ANTIGEN TEST (PSA)" and substitute "<u>DIGITAL RECTAL EXAMINATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETECTING PROSTATE CANCER</u>".